
Kevin Berni (B269580)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/18/24 at
11:29:13 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Toyota dealer near you to schedule an appointment.
View Toyota disclosure

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

20  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

88,906  Last reported odometer reading

2015 TOYOTA RAV4
LIMITED
VIN: 2T3DFREV1FW334972
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
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Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,202 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/04/2015 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

05/18/2015 1 Toyota Scion Bountiful
Woods Cross, UT
801-295-3481

4.1 / 5.0
600 Verified Reviews

13,793 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
VIN glass etching vin etched

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2015 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 9 mo. 3 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 9,202/yr 14,497/yr

Last reported odometer reading 53,116 88,906

-
-
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06/05/2015 4 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/28/2015 100 Tony Divino Toyota
Ogden, UT
801-394-5701

4.6 / 5.0
1,897 Verified Reviews

16,505 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/28/2015 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/12/2015 697 Tony Divino Toyota
Ogden, UT
801-394-5701

4.6 / 5.0
1,897 Verified Reviews

16,505 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Leather/vinyl treatment performed
Fabric protection applied
Paint protection applied

09/04/2015 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brigham City, UT
Title #UT001650830

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/21/2015 2,540 Tony Divino Toyota
Ogden, UT
801-394-5701

4.6 / 5.0
1,897 Verified Reviews

16,505 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed

06/30/2016 7,563 Tony Divino Toyota
Ogden, UT
801-394-5701

4.6 / 5.0
1,897 Verified Reviews

16,505 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
10,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed

07/15/2016 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brigham City, UT
Title #UT001650830

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/13/2016 12,305 Tony Divino Toyota
Ogden, UT
801-394-5701

4.6 / 5.0
1,897 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed
Floor mat(s) checked

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
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16,505 Customer
Favorites

03/13/2017 13,803 Tony Divino Toyota
Ogden, UT
801-394-5701

4.6 / 5.0
1,897 Verified Reviews

16,505 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
20,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed
Floor mat(s) checked

07/03/2017 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brigham City, UT
Title #UT001650830

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

07/06/2017 16,468 Tony Divino Toyota
Ogden, UT
801-394-5701

4.6 / 5.0
1,897 Verified Reviews

16,505 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
25,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed
Floor mat(s) checked

02/14/2018 21,544 Tony Divino Toyota
Ogden, UT
801-394-5701

4.6 / 5.0
1,897 Verified Reviews

16,505 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Floor mat(s) checked

07/02/2018 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brigham City, UT
Title #UT001650830

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

09/11/2018 26,700 Tony Divino Toyota
Ogden, UT
801-394-5701

4.6 / 5.0
1,897 Verified Reviews

16,505 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Floor mat(s) checked
Oil and filter changed

04/09/2019 31,244 Tony Divino Toyota
Ogden, UT
801-394-5701

4.6 / 5.0
1,897 Verified Reviews

16,505 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Floor mat(s) checked

07/02/2019 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
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Brigham City, UT
Title #UT001650830

Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/11/2019 36,908 Tony Divino Toyota
Ogden, UT
801-394-5701

4.6 / 5.0
1,897 Verified Reviews

16,505 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced
Four wheel alignment performed

05/08/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brigham City, UT
Title #UT006163926

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Vehicle color noted as Silver

07/03/2020 42,649 Tony Divino Toyota
Ogden, UT
801-394-5701

4.6 / 5.0
1,897 Verified Reviews

16,505 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated

07/07/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brigham City, UT
Title #UT006163926

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/07/2020 47,025 Tony Divino Toyota
Ogden, UT
801-394-5701

4.6 / 5.0
1,897 Verified Reviews

16,505 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

03/26/2021 52,149 Tony Divino Toyota
Ogden, UT
801-394-5701

4.6 / 5.0
1,897 Verified Reviews

16,505 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Floor mat(s) checked

05/03/2021 53,100 Ken Garff Nissan
Riverdale
Ogden, UT

4.6 / 5.0
286 Verified Reviews

194 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/13/2021 53,116 Ken Garff Nissan
Riverdale

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
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Ogden, UT
801-781-4500

4.6 / 5.0
286 Verified Reviews

194 Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
14,497 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/22/2021 53,118 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/28/2021 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/28/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #E000788292UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/18/2021 58,584 Ken Garff Nissan
Riverdale
Ogden, UT
801-781-4500

4.6 / 5.0
286 Verified Reviews

194 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed
Body lubricated

11/18/2021 Toyota Motor Sales, USA,
Inc.

Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #21TG01 CONSUMER
ADVISORY 21TG01, CERTAIN 2013-
2018 MODEL YEAR RAV4, 12-VOLT
BATTERY SIZE AND INSTALLATION
INSPECTION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer
near you to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this campaign

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
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12/04/2021 63,927 Ken Garff Nissan
Riverdale
Ogden, UT
801-781-4500

4.6 / 5.0
286 Verified Reviews

194 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Four wheel alignment performed

04/11/2022 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/11/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #E000788292UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/29/2022 77,585 Big O Tires
Riverton, UT
801-254-0237

4.7 / 5.0
119 Verified Reviews

36 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced

12/08/2022 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/08/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT008974838

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/06/2023 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/06/2023 Utah Registration issued or renewed

Description: During a recent investigation of reported battery fires in 2013-2018 RAV4
vehicles with gasoline engines (excluding hybrid models), Toyota discovered that many non-
Toyota retailers and others who sell or install replacement batteries were recommending a
small size battery for replacement. Toyota specifies a particular size replacement battery for
the RAV4 that does not include this small size. The smaller battery may not fit securely with
the RAV4's battery mounting parts, and, in some cases, can move around when the vehicle is
driven, causing a short circuit. If the owner prefers, the dealer can apply the label during this
inspection for them FREE OF CHARGE.
Remedy: Any authorized Toyota dealer will perform one inspection of the battery to confirm
if it is the correct size FREE OF CHARGE. If certain components used to secure the battery in
place are damaged or missing during this inspection, they will be replaced FREE OF CHARGE
as long as the correct size battery is installed. We are also enclosing a label and placement
instructions along with the owner communication. The label will include battery replacement
information that will assist service providers who may replace the battery in the future. If the
owner prefers, the dealer can apply the label during this inspection for them FREE OF
CHARGE.

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT008974838

Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/01/2023 Toyota Motor Sales, USA,
Inc.

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V734
Recall #23TB13 SAFETY RECALL
23TA13 (INTERIM NOTICE 23TB13) -
CERTAIN MODEL YEAR 2013- 2018
RAV4- POTENTIAL VEHICLE FIRE
RELATED TO 12-VOLT BATTERY
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Learn more about this recall

11/09/2023 88,906 Take 5 Oil Change
Herriman, UT
801-878-4185

4.9 / 5.0
31 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

01/08/2024 Tunex
Riverton, UT
801-446-4465

4.8 / 5.0
81 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

01/08/2024 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/08/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herriman, UT
Title #UT008974838

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Silver

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: Some replacement 12-volt batteries of the size specified for the subject
vehicles have smaller top dimensions than others. If a small-top battery is used for
replacement and the hold-down clamp is not tightened correctly, the battery could move
when the vehicle is driven with forceful turns.
The movement could cause the positive battery terminal to contact the hold-down clamp
and short circuit, increasing the risk of a fire.
Remedy: Toyota is currently preparing the remedy. When the remedy is available, Toyota
dealers will replace the battery hold down clamp, battery tray, and positive terminal cover
with improved ones FREE OF CHARGE. At this time, Toyota estimates the remedy will be
available in the end of 2024 but this is subject to change. Until the remedy is available,
owners who have not had the free inspection performed under Consumer Advisory 21TG01
should be encouraged to do so.

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
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Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License
Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States
of America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United
States territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While
TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent activity. For the
manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle,
you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/18/24 11:29:13 AM (CST)
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